2006/2007dates

2006
Thursday October 19th Practice
Thursday November 16th Practice
Thursday December 21st Practice
2007
Saturday January 6™ Practice during day
Carols in the evening at Norman & Denise’s
Sunday January 7" Dance out (weather permitting)
Thursday January 18™ Practice
Thursday February 15" Practice
Thursday March 15™ Practice
Thursday April 19" Practice
Saturday April 21° Horwich St George’s Day (daytime)
Posh book/history night/web page at Tony’s (everyone to
bring food, Tony to organise who brings what)
Sunday April 22 Practice Sunday morning [but see note below]
Friday May 4" to | Oyster weekend
Monday May 7" | Cost approx £35 all in [Jameson to organise]
Thursday May 17" Practice
Saturday June 15th | Lichfield Folk Festival
Sunday June 16th | to be confirmed — Norman & Denise to contact organisers
Thursday June 21% Practice
Thursday July 19th Practice
Thursday September 20" Practice
Saturday September 22nd | Dance in Bolton
Sunday September 23rd | AGM [but see note below]
Notes:

If Horwich St Georges Day is not happening in 2007, then practise Saturday and danceout
Sunday with posh book/history night/'web page still at Tony’s

Seﬁtember weekend not to be organised until dates of Sowerby Bridge Rushcart and Rivington
30" birthday known. If either of these events materialise, then the 22"23" weekend may be
replaced. Decision to be made at 19™ October practice.

Sidmouth was discussed, but no decision was made as we did not have enough information.
Following the AGM Norman received an e-mail to say that the Sidmouth organisers are meeting
13™ - 15" October. We may receive an invite after this date. Decisions to be made once/if an
invite is received.

Peter Bearon
15 October 2006



